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CruiseDataType
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

Cruise Arrivals 49,665 100% 37,376 100% 33%   430,858 100% 467,088 100% -8%
Cruise Calls 16 100% 10 100% 60%   172 100% 173 100% -1%

Total Cruise Arrivals

Overall Visitor Arrival Performance (May/ 2025)

VisitorStayType
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

Cruise Arrivals 49,665 44% 37,376 40% 33%   430,858 54% 467,088 60% -8%
Day Trippers 5,036 4% 2,124 2% 137%   21,280 3% 9,294 1% 129%
Stayovers 58,995 52% 53,960 58% 9%   342,550 43% 296,369 38% 16%
Total 113,696 100% 93,460 100% 22%   794,688 100% 772,751 100% 3%

Total Arrivals

Region
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America 18,412 31% 15,820 29% 16 %   117,651 34% 97,344 33% 21%
2. South America 13,235 22% 11,026 20% 20 %   71,011 21% 54,931 19% 29%
3. Caribbean 4,147 7% 3,668 7% 13 %   17,627 5% 13,930 5% 27%
4. Europe 22,109 37% 22,211 41% -0 %   130,591 38% 124,955 42% 5%
5. Others 1,092 2% 1,235 2% -12 %   5,670 2% 5,209 2% 9%
Total 58,995 100% 53,960 100% 9 %   342,550 100% 296,369 100% 16%

Total Stayover Arrivals by Region

Region
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America 108,311 24% 89,307 21% 21%   774,897 27% 664,160 26% 17 %
2. South America 79,538 17% 71,886 17% 11%   422,260 15% 358,944 14% 18 %
3. Caribbean 14,165 3% 19,972 5% -29%   64,186 2% 79,078 3% -19 %
4. Europe 247,330 54% 231,492 55% 7%   1,533,231 54% 1,430,810 56% 7 %
5. Others 5,279 1% 10,062 2% -48%   35,222 1% 42,801 2% -18 %
Total 454,623 100% 422,719 100% 8%   2,829,796 100% 2,575,793 100% 10 %

Total Nights by Region
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Region\Country
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America                      
Canada 1,116 1.9 % 1,548 2.9 % -28 %   22,950 6.7 % 20,673 7.0 % 11%
United States 17,296 29.3 % 14,272 26.4 % 21 %   94,701 27.6 % 76,671 25.9 % 24%
Total 18,412 31.2 % 15,820 29.3 % 16 %   117,651 34.3 % 97,344 32.8 % 21%

2. South America                      
Argentina 1,830 3.1 % 724 1.3 % 153 %   8,674 2.5 % 3,480 1.2 % 149%
Brazil 3,006 5.1 % 3,838 7.1 % -22 %   17,286 5.0 % 17,786 6.0 % -3%
Chile 447 0.8 % 183 0.3 % 144 %   1,887 0.6 % 1,152 0.4 % 64%
Colombia 3,977 6.7 % 3,663 6.8 % 9 %   20,052 5.9 % 18,566 6.3 % 8%
Ecuador 488 0.8 % 395 0.7 % 24 %   2,265 0.7 % 2,114 0.7 % 7%
Panama 162 0.3 % 96 0.2 % 69 %   1,051 0.3 % 832 0.3 % 26%
Suriname 419 0.7 % 524 1.0 % -20 %   2,985 0.9 % 2,359 0.8 % 27%
Uruguay 371 0.6 % 175 0.3 % 112 %   1,199 0.4 % 723 0.2 % 66%
Venezuela 1,296 2.2 % 758 1.4 % 71 %   10,021 2.9 % 4,234 1.4 % 137%
Others 1,239 2.1 % 670 1.2 % 85 %   5,591 1.6 % 3,685 1.2 % 52%
Total 13,235 22.4 % 11,026 20.4 % 20 %   71,011 20.7 % 54,931 18.5 % 29%

3. Caribbean                      
Aruba 1,136 1.9 % 1,193 2.2 % -5 %   5,455 1.6 % 5,144 1.7 % 6%
Dominican Republic 255 0.4 % 260 0.5 % -2 %   1,227 0.4 % 971 0.3 % 26%
Haiti 43 0.1 % 47 0.1 % -9 %   268 0.1 % 155 0.1 % 73%
Jamaica 63 0.1 % 155 0.3 % -59 %   269 0.1 % 586 0.2 % -54%
Trinidad and Tobago 985 1.7 % 903 1.7 % 9 %   3,640 1.1 % 3,457 1.2 % 5%
Others 1,665 2.8 % 1,110 2.1 % 50 %   6,768 2.0 % 3,617 1.2 % 87%
Total 4,147 7.0 % 3,668 6.8 % 13 %   17,627 5.1 % 13,930 4.7 % 27%

4. Europe                      
Austria 57 0.1 % 29 0.1 % 97 %   477 0.1 % 464 0.2 % 3%
Belgium 788 1.3 % 494 0.9 % 60 %   5,199 1.5 % 4,203 1.4 % 24%
Denmark 31 0.1 % 24 0.0 % 29 %   404 0.1 % 334 0.1 % 21%
France 142 0.2 % 168 0.3 % -15 %   836 0.2 % 976 0.3 % -14%
Germany 928 1.6 % 1,139 2.1 % -19 %   6,238 1.8 % 6,411 2.2 % -3%
Italy 69 0.1 % 205 0.4 % -66 %   593 0.2 % 743 0.3 % -20%
Netherlands 19,008 32.2 % 19,192 35.6 % -1 %   109,760 32.0 % 104,635 35.3 % 5%
Spain 149 0.3 % 163 0.3 % -9 %   739 0.2 % 678 0.2 % 9%
Sweden 47 0.1 % 28 0.1 % 68 %   385 0.1 % 543 0.2 % -29%
Switzerland 179 0.3 % 119 0.2 % 50 %   1,181 0.3 % 1,111 0.4 % 6%
United Kingdom 264 0.4 % 325 0.6 % -19 %   1,790 0.5 % 1,746 0.6 % 3%
Others 447 0.8 % 325 0.6 % 38 %   2,989 0.9 % 3,111 1.0 % -4%
Total 22,109 37.5 % 22,211 41.2 % -0 %   130,591 38.1 % 124,955 42.2 % 5%

5. Others                      
Not Stated 695 1.2 % 864 1.6 % -20 %   3,434 1.0 % 2,901 1.0 % 18%
Others 397 0.7 % 371 0.7 % 7 %   2,236 0.7 % 2,308 0.8 % -3%
Total 1,092 1.9 % 1,235 2.3 % -12 %   5,670 1.7 % 5,209 1.8 % 9%

Overall 58,995 100.0 % 53,960 100.0 % 9 %   342,550 100.0 % 296,369 100.0 % 16%

Stayover Visitor Nights (May / 2025)
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Region\Country 1 % Total 3 % Total % Change B…
 

6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America                      
Canada 8,544 1.9 % 11,702 2.8 % -27%   203,152 7.2% 187,645 7.3% 8 %
United States 99,767 21.9 % 77,605 18.4 % 29%   571,745 20.2% 476,515 18.5% 20 %
Total 108,311 23.8 % 89,307 21.1 % 21%   774,897 27.4% 664,160 25.8% 17 %

2. South America                      
Argentina 14,491 3.2 % 5,086 1.2 % 185%   69,668 2.5% 27,328 1.1% 155 %
Brazil 19,857 4.4 % 26,392 6.2 % -25%   115,076 4.1% 124,444 4.8% -8 %
Chile 3,247 0.7 % 1,310 0.3 % 148%   14,381 0.5% 8,827 0.3% 63 %
Colombia 20,397 4.5 % 22,141 5.2 % -8%   104,445 3.7% 105,547 4.1% -1 %
Ecuador 2,048 0.5 % 1,745 0.4 % 17%   9,745 0.3% 9,242 0.4% 5 %
Panama 614 0.1 % 387 0.1 % 59%   4,502 0.2% 4,743 0.2% -5 %
Suriname 3,774 0.8 % 4,815 1.1 % -22%   26,516 0.9% 21,636 0.8% 23 %
Uruguay 2,764 0.6 % 1,319 0.3 % 110%   8,965 0.3% 5,764 0.2% 56 %
Venezuela 4,576 1.0 % 4,897 1.2 % -7%   33,364 1.2% 27,067 1.1% 23 %
Others 7,770 1.7 % 3,794 0.9 % 105%   35,598 1.3% 24,346 0.9% 46 %
Total 79,538 17.5 % 71,886 17.0 % 11%   422,260 14.9% 358,944 13.9% 18 %

3. Caribbean                      
Aruba 4,712 1.0 % 5,245 1.2 % -10%   23,909 0.8% 21,917 0.9% 9 %
Dominican Republic 1,445 0.3 % 1,951 0.5 % -26%   8,398 0.3% 9,119 0.4% -8 %
Haiti 248 0.1 % 216 0.1 % 15%   1,742 0.1% 1,429 0.1% 22 %
Jamaica 526 0.1 % 1,146 0.3 % -54%   2,700 0.1% 5,974 0.2% -55 %
Trinidad and Tobago 4,053 0.9 % 4,073 1.0 % -0%   14,916 0.5% 16,235 0.6% -8 %
Others 3,181 0.7 % 7,341 1.7 % -57%   12,521 0.4% 24,404 0.9% -49 %
Total 14,165 3.1 % 19,972 4.7 % -29%   64,186 2.3% 79,078 3.1% -19 %

4. Europe                      
Austria 603 0.1 % 303 0.1 % 99%   5,483 0.2% 5,376 0.2% 2 %
Belgium 7,876 1.7 % 4,643 1.1 % 70%   52,554 1.9% 42,359 1.6% 24 %
Denmark 422 0.1 % 244 0.1 % 73%   4,075 0.1% 4,223 0.2% -4 %
France 1,528 0.3 % 1,265 0.3 % 21%   8,805 0.3% 9,256 0.4% -5 %
Germany 10,948 2.4 % 12,906 3.1 % -15%   77,403 2.7% 79,943 3.1% -3 %
Italy 407 0.1 % 1,589 0.4 % -74%   4,358 0.2% 7,058 0.3% -38 %
Netherlands 213,968 47.1 % 202,008 47.8 % 6%   1,301,365 46.0% 1,201,906 46.7% 8 %
Spain 1,682 0.4 % 1,552 0.4 % 8%   7,679 0.3% 7,554 0.3% 2 %
Sweden 461 0.1 % 175 0.0 % 163%   4,029 0.1% 6,473 0.3% -38 %
Switzerland 1,550 0.3 % 1,096 0.3 % 41%   11,246 0.4% 11,631 0.5% -3 %
United Kingdom 2,983 0.7 % 3,165 0.7 % -6%   24,406 0.9% 20,600 0.8% 18 %
Others 4,902 1.1 % 2,546 0.6 % 93%   31,828 1.1% 34,431 1.3% -8 %
Total 247,330 54.4 % 231,492 54.8 % 7%   1,533,231 54.2% 1,430,810 55.5% 7 %

5. Others                      
Not Stated 1,251 0.3 % 6,574 1.6 % -81%   7,734 0.3% 15,958 0.6% -52 %
Others 4,028 0.9 % 3,488 0.8 % 15%   27,488 1.0% 26,843 1.0% 2 %
Total 5,279 1.2 % 10,062 2.4 % -48%   35,222 1.2% 42,801 1.7% -18 %

Total 454,623 100.0 % 422,719 100.0 % 8%   2,829,796 100.0% 2,575,793 100.0% 10 %

Stayover Visitor Nights (May / 2025)
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   Total
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Stayover/Tourist Arrivals By Top 15 Carriers (May/ 2025)

4Jun 09, 2025 4:41 PM

Airline
 

CY % Total PY % Total % Change Bl… 2025YTD % Total Prior_Ye… % Total % Change

American Airlines 11,166 19 % 10,083 19 % 11 %   56,794 19 % 52,774 19 % 8%
KLM 7,227 12 % 7,361 14 % -2 %   45,743 12 % 44,736 14 % 2%
TUI 8,216 14 % 7,799 14 % 5 %   42,199 14 % 39,362 14 % 7%
Avianca 6,457 11 % 5,420 10 % 19 %   31,742 11 % 23,286 10 % 36%
Corendon 4,556 8 % 5,549 10 % -18 %   29,577 8 % 32,128 10 % -8%
Copa 5,469 9 % 3,797 7 % 44 %   24,245 9 % 17,034 7 % 42%
JetBlue 3,097 5 % 3,697 7 % -16 %   18,899 5 % 17,367 7 % 9%
Delta 2,289 4 % 687 1 % 233 %   17,935 4 % 3,144 1 % 470%
Air Canada 705 1 % 585 1 % 21 %   15,416 1 % 13,372 1 % 15%
Divi Divi 2,221 4 % 1,571 3 % 41 %   11,801 4 % 9,219 3 % 28%
EZAir 1,763 3 % 1,042 2 % 69 %   8,045 3 % 4,782 2 % 68%
Avior 528 1 % 52 0 % 915 %   3,946 1 % 849 0 % 365%
Winair 1,008 2 % 563 1 % 79 %   5,541 2 % 2,575 1 % 115%
Azul 920 2 % 1,237 2 % -26 %   6,067 2 % 6,022 2 % 1%
Westjet     462 1 % -100 %   4,893   4,685 1 % 4%
Airline (All Others) 3,373 6 % 4,055 8 % -17 %   19,707 6 % 25,034 8 % -21%
Total 58,995 100 % 53,960 100 % 9 %   342,550 100 % 296,369 100 % 16%
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